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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

TIMETABLE

Day Equipment
Check Gender Categories

Weigh-in Group
Division

Competition

Start Finish Start Finish

2016-01-21 08:45 F 41 - 61 kg 09:00 10:30   A (7)  11:00  11:50

2016-01-21 11:45 M 49 + 54 kg 12:00 13:30   A (6)  14:00  14:30

2016-01-21 11:45 M 59 kg 12:00 13:30   A (5)  14:30  15:05

2016-01-22 08:45 M 65 kg 09:00 10:30   A (5)  11:00  11:45

2016-01-22 08:45 M 72 kg 09:00 10:30   A (5)  11:45  12:20

2016-01-22 11:45 M 80 kg 12:00 13:30   A (6)  14:00  14:35

2016-01-22 11:45 M 88 kg 12:00 13:30   A (8)  14:35  15:05

2016-01-23 08:45 F 67 kg , & 79 kg, up 86 kg & over 86 kg 09:00 10:30   A (6)  11:00  11:35

2016-01-23 11:45 M 97 kg to - 107 kg & over 107 kg 12:00 13:30   A (10)  14:00  15:00
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Senior - MEDALS TALLY

Women Men Total

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

1 BRA - Brazil 2 1 2 1 4 4 2 4

2 CHI - Chile 1 2 1 3 1 2 5 1

3 COL - Colombia 1 2 2 2 2 1

4 HUN - Hungary 2 2

5 CUB - Cuba 1 1 1 1

6 ARG - Argentina 1 1 1 1

7 ESA - El Salvador 1 1

8 JPN - Japan 1 1

9

RSA - South Africa 1 1

DOM - Dominican Republic 1 1

USA - United States of America 1 1
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

TEAM CLASSIFICATION - Senior - ALL

POS TEAM POINTS

1 BRA - Brazil 70

2 CHI - Chile 68

3 COL - Colombia 56

4 ARG - Argentina 34

5 USA - United States of America 27

6 HUN - Hungary 24

7 CUB - Cuba 23

8 JPN - Japan 22

9 ESA - El Salvador 12

10 RSA - South Africa 10

10 DOM - Dominican Republic 10

12 VEN - Venezuela 9

12 PAN - Panama 9

12 JAM - Jamaica 9

15 GUA - Guatemala 4
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

MEDALLISTS by Event

EVENT MEDAL NAME NPC RESULT

Senior - Men's Up to 49.00kg GOLD TUNKEL Nador HUN 151

Senior - Men's Up to 54.00kg

GOLD CARRA Bruno BRA 160

SILVER RUBIO GUERRA Cesar CUB 140

BRONZE FRANCA JUNIOR Joao Maria BRA 135

Senior - Men's Up to 59.00kg

GOLD GARRIDO Juan Carlos CHI 186

SILVER CARINAO Jorge CHI 142

BRONZE MELGAR JIMENEZ Pablo Daniel ARG 122

Senior - Men's Up to 65.00kg

GOLD CORONEL Jose David ARG 130

SILVER JO Takashi JPN 126

BRONZE ABUD CORONADO Jose Manuel DOM 115

Senior - Men's Up to 72.00kg

GOLD ACEITUNO LOPEZ Herbert Enrique ESA 145

SILVER CASTRO Sebastian CHI 130

BRONZE FICA Amaro CHI 115

Senior - Men's Up to 80.00kg

GOLD CANTILLO GUETTE Jainer Rafael COL 195

SILVER DA SILVA Evanio BRA 193

BRONZE SHAFIK Ahmed USA 178

Senior - Men's Up to 88.00kg

GOLD DRAKE VEGA Oniger Jesus CUB 197

SILVER PALOMEQUE PALACIOS Francisco Tulio COL 187

BRONZE MARQUES Rodrigo BRA 186

Senior - Men's Up to 97.00kg

GOLD TORRES Fabio COL 211

SILVER FELIU Frank CHI 172

BRONZE DE ASSIS SILVA Mateus BRA 166
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Senior - Men's Up to 107.00kg GOLD FELIPE Joseano BRA 206

Senior - Men's Over 107.00kg

GOLD SAS Sandor HUN 195

SILVER CASTANEDA VELASQUEZ Jhon Freddy COL 180

BRONZE SILVA Jose BRA 177

Women's 41 - 61 kg (AH)

GOLD SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA Maria Luzineide BRA 92.58

SILVER CAMPOS Camila CHI 88.23

BRONZE STIERMAN Chantell RSA 85.46

Senior - Women's Up to 67.00kg

GOLD ORTIZ Maria Antonieta CHI 91

SILVER SANTOS Terezinha BRA 87

BRONZE SANCHEZ VERA Gladys COL 85

Women's 79 - Over 86 kg (AH)
GOLD MENEZES Marcia Cristina BRA 93.70

SILVER SERRANO GUAJARDO Marion Alejandra CHI 57.03

 
 

2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

EVENT MEDAL NAME NPC RESULT
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World Records as of 2016-01-20
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Americas Records as of 2016-01-20
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Junior World Records as of 2016-01-20

8



Junior Americas Records as of 2016-01-20
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BW Cat Result Date SDMS ID Family name First name NPC DoB Type
80 kg 193 2016-01-22 14430 DA SILVA Evanio BRA 1984-09-02 AMR
80 kg 195 2016-01-22 11419 CANTILLO GUETTE Jainer Rafael COL 1975-01-29 AMR
97 kg 166 2016-01-23 17773 DE ASSIS SILVA Mateus BRA 1997-05-27 JAMR
107 kg 201 2016-01-23 9573 FELIPE Joseano BRA 1973-10-20 AMR
107 kg 206 2016-01-23 9573 FELIPE Joseano BRA 1973-10-20 AMR

NEW RECORDS

Men

 
 

2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January
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NPC # Last name Given name Gender DoB BW Cat.

ARG - Argentina
1 MELGAR JIMENEZ Pablo Daniel M 1986-11-16 -59 kg
2 CORONEL Jose David M 1986-12-15 -65 kg
3 GARECA Lucas Ezequiel M 1995-06-05 -88 kg
4 RODRIGUEZ Karen F 1995-03-08 -50 kg

BRA - Brasile
1 CARRA Bruno M 1989-01-20 -54 kg
2 FRANCA JUNIOR Joao Maria M 1995-10-20 -54 kg
3 DA SILVA Evanio M 1984-09-02 -80 kg
4 MARQUES Rodrigo M 1985-09-13 -88 kg
5 DE ASSIS SILVA Mateus M 1997-05-27 -97 kg
6 FELIPE Joseano M 1973-10-20 -107 kg
7 PORTEIRO Christian Divino M 1977-10-20 +107 kg
8 SILVA Jose M 1968-08-23 +107 kg
9 SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA Maria Luzineide F 1974-05-03 -45 kg

10 SOARES Isabela Cesar F 1996-10-11 -45 kg
11 RIZONAIDE DA SILVA Maria F 1982-02-23 -50 kg
12 SANTOS Terezinha F 1971-11-02 -67 kg
13 MENEZES Marcia Cristina F 1967-09-30 -86 kg

CHI - Chile
1 CARINAO Jorge M 1991-02-18 -59 kg
2 GARRIDO Juan Carlos M 1980-03-04 -59 kg
3 CASTRO Sebastian M 1987-06-24 -72 kg
4 FICA Amaro M 1993-07-18 -72 kg
5 FELIU Frank M 1981-12-23 -97 kg
6 CASTILLO Julio M 1971-03-02 -107 kg
7 CAMPOS Camila F 1995-02-23 -55 kg
8 ORTIZ Maria Antonieta F 1982-01-20 -67 kg
9 SERRANO GUAJARDO Marion Alejandra F 1999-09-08 -79 kg

COL - Colombia
1 CANTILLO GUETTE Jainer Rafael M 1975-01-29 -80 kg
2 PALOMEQUE PALACIOS Francisco Tulio M 1967-10-19 -88 kg
3 TORRES Fabio M 1976-05-07 -97 kg
4 CASTANEDA VELASQUEZ Jhon Freddy M 1980-04-17 +107 kg
5 SANCHEZ VERA Gladys F 1986-02-02 -67 kg

 
 

2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January
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NPC # Last name Given name Gender DoB BW Cat.

CRC - Costa Rica
CAMPOS Bonky M 1977-07-29 -80 kg

CUB - Cuba
1 RUBIO GUERRA Cesar M 1980-10-05 -54 kg
2 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA Danilo M 1966-07-19 -65 kg
3 DRAKE VEGA Oniger Jesus M 1975-05-24 -88 kg
4 RODRIGUEZ Leydis F 1983-11-29 -41 kg

DOM - Dominican Republic
1 ABUD CORONADO Jose Manuel M 1974-10-26 -65 kg

ESA - El Salvador
1 ACEITUNO LOPEZ Herbert Enrique M 1985-01-12 -72 kg

GUA - Guatemala
1 MANUEL Jaime M 1963-06-16 -88 kg

HON - Honduras
1 DIAZ Gabriel M 1976-02-19 -72 kg

HUN - Hungary
1 TUNKEL Nador M 1988-04-08 -49 kg
2 SAS Sandor M 1981-02-09 +107 kg

JAM - Jamaica
1 COX Sheldon Adrian M 1992-01-09 -54 kg

JPN - Japan
1 MIURA Hiroshi M 1964-10-14 -49 kg
2 JO Takashi M 1960-01-27 -65 kg

NCA - Nicaragua
1 ACEVEDO GONZALEZ Fernando Jose M 1979-06-11 -72 kg

NED - The Netherland
1 TUINFORT Melaica F 1990-03-11 +86 kg

 
 

2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January
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NPC # Last name Given name Gender DoB BW Cat.
PAN - Panama

1 MENDOZA GONZALEZ Victoriano M 1984-03-04 -80 kg
PER - Peru

1 GARCIA TRELLES Niel M 1980-08-06 -59 kg
POR - Portorico

1 MERGULHAO Cruz M 1980-06-08 +107 kg
RSA - South Africa

1 FITZPATRICK Ricardo Roberto M 1980-11-30 -80 kg
2 STIERMAN Chantell F 1986-04-24 -61 kg

USA - United States of America
1 SEGURA Bryce Anthony M 1996-09-09 -59 kg
2 PAGE David M 1994-06-18 -65 kg
3 SHAFIK Ahmed M 1973-11-10 -80 kg
4 SCHROM Jacob M 1988-03-22 -88 kg
5 STEARNS JR Jacob M 1988-09-14 -88 kg

VEN - Venezuela
1 CAMPO Cesar M 1973-04-23 -88 kg
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21-23 January
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Start List   Women's 41 - 61 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

47 27419 CUB RODRIGUEZ Leydis 1983-11-29 SE -41 kg 40.01 13 75 A

14 17008 BRA SOARES Isabela Cesar 1996-10-11 JU -45 kg 44.92 1 60 A

30 9577 BRA SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA Maria Luzineide 1974-05-03 SE -45 kg 44.99 11 83 A

24 27069 ARG RODRIGUEZ Karen 1995-03-08 SE -50 kg 48.49 11 50 A

52 17772 BRA RIZONAIDE DA SILVA Maria 1982-02-23 SE -50 kg 46.58 7 74 A

43 22395 CHI CAMPOS Camila 1995-02-23 SE -55 kg 53.92 13 81 A

48 22523 RSA STIERMAN Chantell 1986-04-24 SE -61 kg 59.44 10 82 A

 

 

Head Referee  MILEA Maria ROU

Side Referee 1  YOSHIDA Hisako JPN

Side Referee 2  SOUSA Elys BRA

Technical Delegate  AMOS Jon GBR
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Start List   Men's 49 + 54 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

8 19287 HUN TUNKEL Nador 1988-04-08 SE -49 kg 48.38 6 140 A

42 11334 JPN MIURA Hiroshi 1964-10-14 SE -49 kg 47.90 8 90 A

10 26788 BRA FRANCA JUNIOR Joao Maria 1995-10-20 SE -54 kg 53.65 11 126 A

19 16762 CUB RUBIO GUERRA Cesar 1980-10-05 SE -54 kg 52.91 16 140 A

39 20387 JAM COX Sheldon Adrian 1992-01-09 SE -54 kg 50.94 18 90 A

57 11963 BRA CARRA Bruno 1989-01-20 SE -54 kg 53.89 3 160 A

 

 

Head Referee  YOSHIDA Susumu JPN

Side Referee 1  SIMMONS Anthony GBR

Side Referee 2  GUSMAO Mauro BRA

Technical Delegate  AMOS Jon GBR
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Start List   Men's 59 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

29 17714 USA SEGURA Bryce Anthony 1996-09-09 JU -59 kg 57.38 13 121 A

32 16195 PER GARCIA TRELLES Niel 1980-08-06 SE -59 kg 58.34 11 130 A

37 14729 ARG MELGAR JIMENEZ Pablo Daniel 1986-11-16 SE -59 kg 57.48 14 115 A

46 16557 CHI GARRIDO Juan Carlos 1980-03-04 SE -59 kg 58.27 14 175 A

53 16556 CHI CARINAO Jorge 1991-02-18 SE -59 kg 54.64 14 135 A

 

 

Head Referee  YOSHIDA Susumu JPN

Side Referee 1  SIMMONS Anthony GBR

Side Referee 2  GUSMAO Mauro BRA

Technical Delegate  AMOS Jon GBR
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Start List   Men's 65 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

6 9325 JPN JO Takashi 1960-01-27 SE -65 kg 63.89 12 126 A

15 16695 CUB RODRIGUEZ GARCIA Danilo 1966-07-19 SE -65 kg 61.38 13 162 A

28 29845 DOM ABUD CORONADO Jose Manuel 1974-10-26 SE -65 kg 63.39 13 115 A

34 14722 ARG CORONEL Jose David 1986-12-15 SE -65 kg 64.55 12 125 A

36 21075 USA PAGE David 1994-06-18 SE -65 kg 64.83 12 140 A

 

 

Head Referee  FYSSAS Themis GRE

Side Referee 1  BARBIERI Thiago BRA

Side Referee 2  GLYN Hibbert GBR

Technical Delegate  AMOS Jon GBR
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Start List   Men's 72 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

9 27286 HON DIAZ Gabriel 1976-02-19 SE -72 kg 69.94 13 90 A

13 16597 CHI CASTRO Sebastian 1987-06-24 SE -72 kg 71.63 17 125 A

33 20060 NCA ACEVEDO GONZALEZ Fernando Jose 1979-06-11 SE -72 kg 71.55 10 137 A

51 21545 CHI FICA Amaro 1993-07-18 SE -72 kg 71.32 17 115 A

58 29479 ESA ACEITUNO LOPEZ Herbert Enrique 1985-01-12 SE -72 kg 70.17 4 135 A

 

 

Head Referee  FYSSAS Themis GRE

Side Referee 1  BARBIERI Thiago BRA

Side Referee 2  GLYN Hibbert GBR

Technical Delegate  AMOS Jon GBR
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Start List   Men's 80 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

2 9631 USA SHAFIK Ahmed 1973-11-10 SE -80 kg 78.80 13 172 A

5 30012 PAN MENDOZA GONZALEZ Victoriano 1984-03-04 SE -80 kg 79.01 18 100 A

26 11419 COL CANTILLO GUETTE Jainer Rafael 1975-01-29 SE -80 kg 72.98 14 195 A

27 16626 CRC CAMPOS Bonky 1977-07-29 SE -80 kg 78.92 16 145 A

35 15623 RSA FITZPATRICK Ricardo Roberto 1980-11-30 SE -80 kg 78.07 12 170 A

50 14430 BRA DA SILVA Evanio 1984-09-02 SE -80 kg 78.61 13 193 A

 

 

Head Referee  LAINE Jari FIN

Side Referee 1  YOSHIDA Susumu JPN

Side Referee 2  BRETAS Deborah BRA

Technical Delegate  AMOS Jon GBR
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Start List   Men's 88 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

3 21209 ARG GARECA Lucas Ezequiel 1995-06-05 SE -88 kg 86.35 13 144 A

11 27221 VEN CAMPO Cesar 1973-04-23 SE -88 kg 86.51 16 185 A

18 16765 CUB DRAKE VEGA Oniger Jesus 1975-05-24 SE -88 kg 86.05 15 170 A

20 16079 GUA MANUEL Jaime 1963-06-16 SE -88 kg 80.10 12 125 A

21 20663 USA STEARNS JR Jacob 1988-09-14 SE -88 kg 86.75 15 159 A

25 20638 COL PALOMEQUE PALACIOS Francisco Tulio 1967-10-19 SE -88 kg 80.50 14 187 A

41 9576 BRA MARQUES Rodrigo 1985-09-13 SE -88 kg 87.80 16 182 A

49 10612 USA SCHROM Jacob 1988-03-22 SE -88 kg 87.54 13 188 A

 

 

Head Referee  LAINE Jari FIN

Side Referee 1  YOSHIDA Susumu JPN

Side Referee 2  BRETAS Deborah BRA

Technical Delegate  AMOS Jon GBR
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Start List   Women's 67 kg , & 79 kg, up 86 kg & over 86 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

4 9582 BRA SANTOS Terezinha 1971-11-02 SE -67 kg 65.58 11 85 A

31 11421 COL SANCHEZ VERA Gladys 1986-02-02 SE -67 kg 65.31 10 85 A

55 22140 CHI ORTIZ Maria Antonieta 1982-01-20 SE -67 kg 66.33 13 85 A

22 29965 CHI SERRANO GUAJARDO Marion Alejandra 1999-09-08 JU -79 kg 77.42 13 60 A

45 16253 BRA MENEZES Marcia Cristina 1967-09-30 SE -86 kg 83.21 11 110 A

23 9512 NED TUINFORT Melaica 1990-03-11 SE +86 kg 98.87 13 125 A

 

 

Head Referee  HERRICK Stella USA

Side Referee 1  YOSHIDA Hisako JPN

Side Referee 2  PARKER Patricia GBR

Technical Delegate  AMOS Jon GBR
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Start List   Men's 97 kg to - 107 kg & over 107 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

1 17773 BRA DE ASSIS SILVA Mateus 1997-05-27 JU -97 kg 96.66 16 152 A

16 16599 CHI FELIU Frank 1981-12-23 SE -97 kg 94.63 16 157 A

44 21332 COL TORRES Fabio 1976-05-07 SE -97 kg 95.37 14 196 A

17 9573 BRA FELIPE Joseano 1973-10-20 SE -107 kg 105.13 18 201 A

54 20777 CHI CASTILLO Julio 1971-03-02 SE -107 kg 103.80 16 110 A

7 28351 POR MERGULHAO Cruz 1980-06-08 SE +107 kg 115.42 16 145 A

12 9304 HUN SAS Sandor 1981-02-09 SE +107 kg 114.33 14 180 A

38 9586 BRA SILVA Jose 1968-08-23 SE +107 kg 112.85 16 170 A

40 16263 BRA PORTEIRO Christian Divino 1977-10-20 SE +107 kg 120.88 12 176 A

56 27547 COL CASTANEDA VELASQUEZ Jhon Freddy 1980-04-17 SE +107 kg 111.29 17 180 A

 

 

Head Referee  GLYN Hibbert GBR

Side Referee 1  YOSHIDA Susumu JPN

Side Referee 2  PARUH Olesya RUS

Technical Delegate  AMOS Jon GBR
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Senior - Men's Up to 49.00kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best

1 8 19287 HUN TUNKEL Nador 1988-04-08 SE -49 kg 48.38 6 140 151  155  151

2 42 11334 JPN MIURA Hiroshi 1964-10-14 SE -49 kg 47.90 8 90  141  141  90
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Senior - Men's Up to 54.00kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best

1 57 11963 BRA CARRA Bruno 1989-01-20 SE -54 kg 53.89 3 160  163  163  160

2 19 16762 CUB RUBIO GUERRA Cesar 1980-10-05 SE -54 kg 52.91 16  140 140  142  140

3 10 26788 BRA FRANCA JUNIOR Joao Maria 1995-10-20 SE -54 kg 53.65 11 126 130 135  135

4 39 20387 JAM COX Sheldon Adrian 1992-01-09 SE -54 kg 50.94 18  90  95 95  95
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Senior - Men's Up to 59.00kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best

1 46 16557 CHI GARRIDO Juan Carlos 1980-03-04 SE -59 kg 58.27 14 175  181 186  186

2 53 16556 CHI CARINAO Jorge 1991-02-18 SE -59 kg 54.64 14 138 142  146  142

3 37 14729 ARG MELGAR JIMENEZ Pablo Daniel 1986-11-16 SE -59 kg 57.48 14  116  120 122  122

4 29 17714 USA SEGURA Bryce Anthony 1996-09-09 JU -59 kg 57.38 13 121  126  128  121

32 16195 PER GARCIA TRELLES Niel 1980-08-06 SE -59 kg 58.34 11  130  135  135  
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Senior - Men's Up to 65.00kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best

1 34 14722 ARG CORONEL Jose David 1986-12-15 SE -65 kg 64.55 12  127 130  135  130

2 6 9325 JPN JO Takashi 1960-01-27 SE -65 kg 63.89 12 126  136  136  126

3 28 29845 DOM ABUD CORONADO Jose Manuel 1974-10-26 SE -65 kg 63.39 13 115  120  120  115

36 21075 USA PAGE David 1994-06-18 SE -65 kg 64.83 12  140  140  140  

15 16695 CUB RODRIGUEZ GARCIA Danilo 1966-07-19 SE -65 kg 61.38 13  162  170  170  
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Senior - Men's Up to 72.00kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best

1 58 29479 ESA ACEITUNO LOPEZ Herbert Enrique 1985-01-12 SE -72 kg 70.17 4  135  145 145  145

2 13 16597 CHI CASTRO Sebastian 1987-06-24 SE -72 kg 71.63 17 125 130  135  130

3 51 21545 CHI FICA Amaro 1993-07-18 SE -72 kg 71.32 17 115  120  120  115

33 20060 NCA ACEVEDO GONZALEZ Fernando Jose 1979-06-11 SE -72 kg 71.55 10  137  137  137  

9 27286 HON DIAZ Gabriel 1976-02-19 SE -72 kg 69.94 13  90  90  100  
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Senior - Men's Up to 80.00kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best

1 26 11419 COL CANTILLO GUETTE Jainer Rafael 1975-01-29 SE -80 kg 72.98 14 195  200  200  195

2 50 14430 BRA DA SILVA Evanio 1984-09-02 SE -80 kg 78.61 13 193  197  197  193

3 2 9631 USA SHAFIK Ahmed 1973-11-10 SE -80 kg 78.80 13 172 178  180  178

4 5 30012 PAN MENDOZA GONZALEZ Victoriano 1984-03-04 SE -80 kg 79.01 18 100  110  120  100

27 16626 CRC CAMPOS Bonky 1977-07-29 SE -80 kg 78.92 16  145  145  150  

35 15623 RSA FITZPATRICK Ricardo Roberto 1980-11-30 SE -80 kg 78.07 12  170  170  170  

 

New Records

-80 kg  193 kg DA SILVA Evanio BRA AMR

-80 kg  195 kg CANTILLO GUETTE Jainer Rafael COL AMR
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Senior - Men's Up to 88.00kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best

1 18 16765 CUB DRAKE VEGA Oniger Jesus 1975-05-24 SE -88 kg 86.05 15  190 190 197  197

2 25 20638 COL PALOMEQUE PALACIOS Francisco Tulio 1967-10-19 SE -88 kg 80.50 14 187  193  196  187

3 41 9576 BRA MARQUES Rodrigo 1985-09-13 SE -88 kg 87.80 16  182 182 186  186

4 11 27221 VEN CAMPO Cesar 1973-04-23 SE -88 kg 86.51 16  185 185  192  185

5 21 20663 USA STEARNS JR Jacob 1988-09-14 SE -88 kg 86.75 15 159  163  163  159

6 3 21209 ARG GARECA Lucas Ezequiel 1995-06-05 SE -88 kg 86.35 13 144  148  148  144

7 20 16079 GUA MANUEL Jaime 1963-06-16 SE -88 kg 80.10 12 125  135 140  140

49 10612 USA SCHROM Jacob 1988-03-22 SE -88 kg 87.54 13  188  188  188  
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Senior - Men's Up to 97.00kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best

1 44 21332 COL TORRES Fabio 1976-05-07 SE -97 kg 95.37 14  196  196 211  211

2 16 16599 CHI FELIU Frank 1981-12-23 SE -97 kg 94.63 16 157 165 172  172

3 1 17773 BRA DE ASSIS SILVA Mateus 1997-05-27 JU -97 kg 96.66 16 152  158 166  166

 

New Records

-97 kg  166 kg DE ASSIS SILVA Mateus BRA JAMR
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Senior - Men's Up to 107.00kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best

1 17 9573 BRA FELIPE Joseano 1973-10-20 SE -107 kg 105.13 18 201 206  210  206

2 54 20777 CHI CASTILLO Julio 1971-03-02 SE -107 kg 103.80 16 110 120  130  120

 

New Records

-107 kg  201 kg FELIPE Joseano BRA AMR

-107 kg  206 kg FELIPE Joseano BRA AMR
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Senior - Men's Over 107.00kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best

1 12 9304 HUN SAS Sandor 1981-02-09 SE +107 kg 114.33 14 195  205  222  195

2 56 27547 COL CASTANEDA VELASQUEZ Jhon Freddy 1980-04-17 SE +107 kg 111.29 17 180  191  195  180

3 38 9586 BRA SILVA Jose 1968-08-23 SE +107 kg 112.85 16 170 177  181  177

4 40 16263 BRA PORTEIRO Christian Divino 1977-10-20 SE +107 kg 120.88 12 176  181  181  176

7 28351 POR MERGULHAO Cruz 1980-06-08 SE +107 kg 115.42 16  145  150  150  
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Women's 41 - 61 kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best AH

points

1 30 9577 BRA SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA Maria Luzineide 1974-05-03 SE -45 kg 44.99 11  83 83  87  83 92.58 

2 43 22395 CHI CAMPOS Camila 1995-02-23 SE -55 kg 53.92 13  81 81 86  86 88.23 

3 48 22523 RSA STIERMAN Chantell 1986-04-24 SE -61 kg 59.44 10 82 87  90  87 85.46 

4 52 17772 BRA RIZONAIDE DA SILVA Maria 1982-02-23 SE -50 kg 46.58 7  74 74 77  77 84.49 

5 14 17008 BRA SOARES Isabela Cesar 1996-10-11 JU -45 kg 44.92 1 60  65  69  60 66.97 

6 24 27069 ARG RODRIGUEZ Karen 1995-03-08 SE -50 kg 48.49 11 50 54  55  54 58.15 

47 27419 CUB RODRIGUEZ Leydis 1983-11-29 SE -41 kg 40.01 13  78  80  80  0.00 
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Senior - Women's Up to 67.00kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best

1 55 22140 CHI ORTIZ Maria Antonieta 1982-01-20 SE -67 kg 66.33 13  87 87 91  91

2 4 9582 BRA SANTOS Terezinha 1971-11-02 SE -67 kg 65.58 11 85  87 87  87

3 31 11421 COL SANCHEZ VERA Gladys 1986-02-02 SE -67 kg 65.31 10 85  91  91  85
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Women's 79 - Over 86 kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best AH

points

1 45 16253 BRA MENEZES Marcia Cristina 1967-09-30 SE -86 kg 83.21 11 110  112  117  110 93.70 

2 22 29965 CHI SERRANO GUAJARDO Marion Alejandra 1999-09-08 JU -79 kg 77.42 13  60 60 65  65 57.03 

23 9512 NED TUINFORT Melaica 1990-03-11 SE +86 kg 98.87 13  125  125  125  0.00 
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Junior - Men's Up to 59.00kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last
name Given name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best

1 29 17714 USA SEGURA Bryce Anthony 1996-09-09 JU -59 kg 57.38 13 121  126  128  121
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Junior - Men's Up to 97.00kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best

1 1 17773 BRA DE ASSIS SILVA Mateus 1997-05-27 JU -97 kg 96.66 16 152  158 166  166

 

New Records

-97 kg  166 kg DE ASSIS SILVA Mateus BRA JAMR
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Junior - Women's Up to 45.00kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last
name Given name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best

1 14 17008 BRA SOARES Isabela Cesar 1996-10-11 JU -45 kg 44.92 1 60  65  69  60
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2016 IPC Powerlifting World Cup 
Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

21-23 January

Junior - Women's Up to 79.00kg

Rank Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best

1 22 29965 CHI SERRANO GUAJARDO Marion Alejandra 1999-09-08 JU -79 kg 77.42 13  60 60 65  65
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